
Order Of Choice

Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

DAP Thursday, 30 September 2021

M M1/2/3 297 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 HARDAWAY HARADA Last start Masters winner BUL, 25/09/2021, R9, M 1M 1M 2P M1/2R. Marsden 488910 39/0366

 2 SAMMY DOWNS Last start Masters winner DAP, 05/08/2021, R10, M 1M 8C 2P M1/2C. Williams 472084 23/0217

 3 MANILA BEEF Weighted points score GBN, 10/09/2021, R3, P 3P 2M 6C M1/2G. Sheather 493423 29/0286

 4 IRINKA MASON Weighted points score BUL, 22/09/2021, R10, M 4M 1M 6M M2/1/1A. Bell 485678 15/0167

 5 TILLY'S VISION Last start Masters placegetter BUL, 22/09/2021, R10, M 2M 4P 5M M3/1B. Harmey 490085 11/0134

 6 TONNES OF ZIP Weighted points score BUL, 25/09/2021, R9, M 5M 2M 2P M3/1A. Bell 491440 11/0210

 7 MOUNT FRANKLIN Weighted points score DAP, 09/09/2021, R12, P 5P 5P 7P M3/1C. Micallef 469208 24/0100

 8 BIG WAL Weighted points score RIC, 26/09/2021, R5, P 7P 6P 8P M3/1R. Walter 472111 22/093
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 1 HASHTAG KEATS Dropping in grade DAP, 02/09/2021, R6, P 6P 5P 2P 4/1/2G. Sheather 531253 6/5213

 2 PRINCESS FORTY Dropping in grade DAP, 19/08/2021, R3, P 7P 3P 7P 4/1/2M. Forner 536680 8/5128

 3 GOOD ODDS REWARD Weighted points score RIC, 12/09/2021, R4, P (FEL)P 4P 3P 4/1/1A. Bell 531163 13/12255

 4 BARCIA'S WISH Weighted points score DAP, 23/09/2021, R10, P 4P 5P 4P 4/1/1A. Bell 521221 16/15189

 5 TOMORROW Last start winner DAP, 23/09/2021, R10, P 1P 2P 5P 5/1M. Forner 538098 4/3198

 6 BLACK OREO Last start winner DAP, 18/09/2021, R8, P 1P 4P 6P 5/3G. Bayo 526857 2/1156

 7 MISS SHARPE Last start winner DAP, 05/08/2021, R7, P 1P 5P 7P 5/3W. Williams 526986 2/1153

 8 RISING ARTIST Last start placegetter RIC, 26/09/2021, R11, P 2P 5Y 6P 5/2W. Bradley 530479 3/2185

 9 ZIPPING MALIBU Last start placegetter DAP, 18/09/2021, R9, P 3P 3Y 6P 5/2W. Butler 529856 5/2162

 10 MEEKA'S BOY BILL Last start placegetter DAP, 23/09/2021, R10, P 2P 6P 4P 5/1A. Bell 528260 10/9150

 11 RED YANNICK Last start placegetter NOW, 06/09/2021, R9, P 3P 6P 6P 5/4D. Conquest 525749 2/0135

 12 SOLAR ENERGY Last start placegetter RIC, 26/09/2021, R8, P 3P 1P 7P 5/3R. Sultana 520532 2/1135

 13 XAMIRA BALE Last start placegetter DAP, 23/09/2021, R10, P 3P 4P 6P 5/2S. Rhodes 526887 5/2114

 14 CLASSIC ARTIST Weighted points score RIC, 26/09/2021, R10, P 5P 1Y (FEL)P 5/3W. Bradley 530475 3/1208

 15 PAMJAMS BEAU Weighted points score DAP, 23/09/2021, R8, P 6P 3P 3P 5/3J. Matthews 540422 2/1207

 16 CALL ME SENORITA 1 Weighted points score BUL, 25/09/2021, R8, P 7P 3P 7P 5/1P. Massa 538644 4/3195

 17 NIXON BALE Weighted points score BUL, 15/09/2021, R8, P 5P 4P 6P 5/1S. Rhodes 528168 10/7162

 18 ZIPPING SIERRA Weighted points score RIC, 26/09/2021, R9, P 5P 2P 4P 5/3A. Bell 534245 2/1150

 19 SPRING CHILLI Weighted points score NOW, 13/09/2021, R5, P 4P 3P 5P 5/1M. Burton 498565 8/7141

 20 HOT STREAK 2 Weighted points score RIC, 22/09/2021, R5, P 5P 1P 8P 5/2R. Walter 531981 4/2141

 21 WINLOCK LAD Weighted points score RIC, 26/09/2021, R8, P 4P 3P 7P 5/3A. Bell 534190 2/1138

 22 WALLBANK ACE Weighted points score DAP, 23/09/2021, R10, P 5P 6P 3P 5/1M. Burton 532610 5/4135

 23 SADIE BALE Weighted points score BUL, 15/09/2021, R1, P 7P 6P 2P 5/2S. Rhodes 498445 8/2114

 24 QUINNLEY BALE Weighted points score WBL, 06/09/2021, R7 7P 1P (FTF)P 5/4S. Rhodes 538381 1/0110

 25 JULLISA BALE Weighted points score NOW, 06/09/2021, R5, P 7P 4P 3P 5/1S. Rhodes 526104 5/3108

 26 TOWERING SMITH Weighted points score RIC, 26/09/2021, R5, P 8P 2P 5P 5/1B. Smith 520493 8/7108

 27 LITTLE SALLY Weighted points score BUL, 22/09/2021, R2, P 5P 6P 3P 5/4M. Spiteri 532530 1/0105

 28 GOLD PACER Weighted points score DAP, 09/09/2021, R11, P 5P 8P 5P 5/3G. Bayo 526854 2/1102

 29 LAST PHOENIX Weighted points score RIC, 28/05/2021, R10, P 5P 6P 5P 5/1N. Brown 498566 9/598

 30 KINKADE Weighted points score DAP, 23/09/2021, R10, P 8P 3P 7P 5/2J. Grech 526612 3/290

 31 TARAWI LUCAS Weighted points score BUL, 22/09/2021, R2, P 7P 7P 3P 5/3B. Harmey 532718 2/189
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 32 TANSAR BALE Weighted points score DAP, 23/09/2021, R10, P 7P 5P 5P 5/1S. Rhodes 532330 6/487

 33 JODY'S PROSPECT Weighted points score DAP, 23/09/2021, R8, P 8P 3P 6P 5/4B. Williamson 527365 1/087

 34 QUINTO BALE Weighted points score BUL, 14/08/2021, R9, P 5P 7P 4P 5/1S. Rhodes 529707 4/384

 35 STELLIO Weighted points score RIC, 14/09/2021, R4, P 7P 7P 6P 5/4B. Williamson 521581 3/075

 36 TINY BELLA Weighted points score RIC, 05/09/2021, R6, P 6P 7P 7P 5/4M. Spiteri 532531 1/072
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 1 TOMORROW Last start winner DAP, 23/09/2021, R10, P 1P 2P 5P 5/1M. Forner 538098 4/3198

 2 BLACK OREO Last start winner DAP, 18/09/2021, R8, P 1P 4P 6P 5/3G. Bayo 526857 2/1156

 3 MISS SHARPE Last start winner DAP, 05/08/2021, R7, P 1P 5P 7P 5/3W. Williams 526986 2/1153

 4 RISING ARTIST Last start placegetter RIC, 26/09/2021, R11, P 2P 5Y 6P 5/2W. Bradley 530479 3/2185

 5 ZIPPING MALIBU Last start placegetter DAP, 18/09/2021, R9, P 3P 3Y 6P 5/2W. Butler 529856 5/2162

 6 MEEKA'S BOY BILL Last start placegetter DAP, 23/09/2021, R10, P 2P 6P 4P 5/1A. Bell 528260 10/9150

 7 SOLAR ENERGY Last start placegetter RIC, 26/09/2021, R8, P 3P 1P 7P 5/3R. Sultana 520532 2/1135

 8 RED YANNICK Last start placegetter NOW, 06/09/2021, R9, P 3P 6P 6P 5/4D. Conquest 525749 2/0135

 9 XAMIRA BALE Last start placegetter DAP, 23/09/2021, R10, P 3P 4P 6P 5/2S. Rhodes 526887 5/2114

 10 CLASSIC ARTIST Weighted points score RIC, 26/09/2021, R10, P 5P 1Y (FEL)P 5/3W. Bradley 530475 3/1208

 11 PAMJAMS BEAU Weighted points score DAP, 23/09/2021, R8, P 6P 3P 3P 5/3J. Matthews 540422 2/1207

 12 CALL ME SENORITA 1 Weighted points score BUL, 25/09/2021, R8, P 7P 3P 7P 5/1P. Massa 538644 4/3195

 13 NIXON BALE Weighted points score BUL, 15/09/2021, R8, P 5P 4P 6P 5/1S. Rhodes 528168 10/7162

 14 ZIPPING SIERRA Weighted points score RIC, 26/09/2021, R9, P 5P 2P 4P 5/3A. Bell 534245 2/1150

 15 SPRING CHILLI Weighted points score NOW, 13/09/2021, R5, P 4P 3P 5P 5/1M. Burton 498565 8/7141

 16 HOT STREAK 2 Weighted points score RIC, 22/09/2021, R5, P 5P 1P 8P 5/2R. Walter 531981 4/2141

 17 WINLOCK LAD Weighted points score RIC, 26/09/2021, R8, P 4P 3P 7P 5/3A. Bell 534190 2/1138

 18 WALLBANK ACE Weighted points score DAP, 23/09/2021, R10, P 5P 6P 3P 5/1M. Burton 532610 5/4135

 19 SADIE BALE Weighted points score BUL, 15/09/2021, R1, P 7P 6P 2P 5/2S. Rhodes 498445 8/2114

 20 QUINNLEY BALE Weighted points score WBL, 06/09/2021, R7 7P 1P (FTF)P 5/4S. Rhodes 538381 1/0110

 21 TOWERING SMITH Weighted points score RIC, 26/09/2021, R5, P 8P 2P 5P 5/1B. Smith 520493 8/7108

 22 JULLISA BALE Weighted points score NOW, 06/09/2021, R5, P 7P 4P 3P 5/1S. Rhodes 526104 5/3108

 23 LITTLE SALLY Weighted points score BUL, 22/09/2021, R2, P 5P 6P 3P 5/4M. Spiteri 532530 1/0105

 24 GOLD PACER Weighted points score DAP, 09/09/2021, R11, P 5P 8P 5P 5/3G. Bayo 526854 2/1102

 25 LAST PHOENIX Weighted points score RIC, 28/05/2021, R10, P 5P 6P 5P 5/1N. Brown 498566 9/598

 26 KINKADE Weighted points score DAP, 23/09/2021, R10, P 8P 3P 7P 5/2J. Grech 526612 3/290

 27 TARAWI LUCAS Weighted points score BUL, 22/09/2021, R2, P 7P 7P 3P 5/3B. Harmey 532718 2/189

 28 JODY'S PROSPECT Weighted points score DAP, 23/09/2021, R8, P 8P 3P 6P 5/4B. Williamson 527365 1/087

 29 TANSAR BALE Weighted points score DAP, 23/09/2021, R10, P 7P 5P 5P 5/1S. Rhodes 532330 6/487

 30 QUINTO BALE Weighted points score BUL, 14/08/2021, R9, P 5P 7P 4P 5/1S. Rhodes 529707 4/384

 31 STELLIO Weighted points score RIC, 14/09/2021, R4, P 7P 7P 6P 5/4B. Williamson 521581 3/075
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 32 TINY BELLA Weighted points score RIC, 05/09/2021, R6, P 6P 7P 7P 5/4M. Spiteri 532531 1/072
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 1 FLAME CHILD Last start placegetter BAL, 30/08/2021, R1 2P 2P 6P M/1A. Croker 536304 0/0116

 2 PAMJAMS ROCKET Last start placegetter DAP, 23/09/2021, R1, P 3P 7P M/1J. Matthews 540423 0/079

 3 WINSTON BEAU Placegetter in 2 of last 3 starts RIC, 15/09/2021, R2, P

DAP, 09/09/2021, R1, P

5P 3P 2P M/1P. Daly 530060 0/0108

 4 DR. KAMMI 2 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts BAT, 13/09/2021, R4, P 2P M/1W. Butler 541552 0/0134

 5 CHARGING TRACY Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts NOW, 20/09/2021, R2, P 4P 3P 4P M/1G. Eslick 533354 0/082

 6 DR. XENA First start M/1W. Butler 541554 0/00

 7 EMMA'S MATE Unrequired at last meeting DAP, 23/09/2021, R1, P 8P 7P 6P M/1E. Kitchen 529637 0/050

 8 CUMBRIA MISS Unplaced after 1 start DAP, 23/09/2021, R1, P 5P M/1A. Manwaring 543677 0/050

 9 TAKAHI TIGER Weighted points score BUL, 22/09/2021, R1, P 7P 5P 4P M/1J. Bertinato 538992 0/098

 10 PAMJAMS AZURE Weighted points score GBN, 24/09/2021, R2, P 4P 7P 7Y M/1J. Matthews 527594 0/050

 11 SHE'LL DO ROSE Weighted points score BUL, 25/09/2021, R1, P 6P 5P 8P M/1B. Williamson 507678 0/042
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 1 TWISTED CUDDLES Grade order Grade 5 2P 6P 1P 5/4G. Bayo 538397 5/0243

 2 SUBTLE ART 2 Grade order Grade 5 6P 3P 1P 5/1S. Ngurah 537879 4/3237

 3 ZIPPING LAWRENCE Grade order Grade 5 5P 4P 2P 5/4J. Magri 528607 5/1212

 4 MEMORIES ONE Grade order Grade 5 7P 3P 2P 5/1J. Callaughan 508722 6/3204

 5 MARGIE IRENE Grade order Grade 5 4P 1P 2P 5/3R. King 539383 3/1201

 6 DUE WEST Grade order Grade 5 2P 2P 5P 5/1L. Hannaford 499810 11/4198

 7 CALL ME SENORITA 2 Grade order Grade 5 7P 3P 7P 5/4P. Massa 538644 4/0195

 8 TACHYCARDIC Grade order Grade 5 3P 1P 4P 5/1K. Coleman 529696 4/3183

 9 ASIRAM Grade order Grade 5 2P 3P 1P 5/4R. King 539381 1/0182

 10 GOOD ODDS REBEL Grade order Grade 5 5P 3P 3P 5/1A. Bell 531156 14/7168

 11 TAKAHI CHISUM Grade order Grade 5 4P 3P 3P 5/4J. Bertinato 538993 1/0168

 12 CYCLONE RUFUS Grade order Grade 5 4P 3P 1P 5/3A. Bell 533874 2/1165

 13 DANCE WITH IZZY Grade order Grade 5 6P 5P 1P 5/1C. Bell 524973 6/5162

 14 BIGGEST STAR Grade order Grade 5 3P 1P 7P 5/2C. Gatt 499978 8/2159

 15 SUPER ARCHIE 2 Grade order Grade 5 6P 7P 5P 5/1C. Gatt 497250 7/4153

 16 AIM FOR ARIA Grade order Grade 5 1P 5/4N. Brown 544944 1/0151

 17 ALWAYS GOING 1 Grade order Grade 5 3P 6P 1P 5/4V. Spiteri 532534 2/0150

 18 HOT STREAK 1 Grade order Grade 5 5P 1P 8P 5/3R. Walter 531981 4/1141

 19 ZAMBORA TAN 1 Grade order Grade 5 4P 6P 4P 5/1P. Massa 521020 14/10141

 20 TAKAHI MEL Grade order Grade 5 5P 2P 3P 5/4J. Bertinato 499236 2/0141

 21 LIGHTNING OWL Grade order Grade 5 3P 8P 4P 5/1N. Brown 531211 9/3141

 22 FLIGHTY FERNANDO Grade order Grade 5 4P 1P 1P 5/4M. Finn 544534 2/0139

 23 NANGAR LILLY 2 Grade order Grade 5 8P 7P 6P 5/1M. Burton 497585 9/4120

 24 TRENDY ETHICS Grade order Grade 5 2P 6P 7Y 5/1P. Mantach 498953 10/7116

 25 BELLA RULES Grade order Grade 5 5P 5P (FEL)C 5/3J. Callaughan 528283 2/1114

 26 LUCKY ELEVEN Grade order Grade 5 7P 7P 6P 5/3A. Bell 528173 6/2108

 27 FRUSTRATED FEARS Grade order Grade 5 5P 2P 1P 5/4K. Coleman 529693 1/0107
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 1 DR. KAMMI 1 Last start placegetter BAT, 13/09/2021, R4, P 2P M/1W. Butler 541552 0/0134

 2 PRISTINE IMAGE Last start placegetter RIC, 24/09/2021, R2, P 3P 3P 2P M/1M. Finn 544533 0/0134

 3 TARAWI SOPHIE 1 Last start placegetter DAP, 23/09/2021, R2, P 3P 2P M/1C. Chappelow 538712 0/0132

 4 WAR WEAPON Last start placegetter BUL, 25/09/2021, R2, P 2P 3P 3P M/1N. Brown 544939 0/0126

 5 CLEAR VIEW Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts RIC, 12/09/2021, R2, P 8P 4P 2P M/1M. Finn 544528 0/092

 6 THIRSTY FRIDAY Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts DUB, 04/09/2021, R5, P 6P 2P M/1M. Forner 540616 0/092

 7 WILD HUX Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts DAP, 19/08/2021, R1, P 6P 3P 5P M/1G. Bayo 533456 0/071

 8 ZIPPING CHASSIS First start M/1J. Magri 538109 0/00

 9 MISS BENTLEY First start M/1K. Mulrine 536141 0/00

 10 JOY'S JOY First start M/1N. Brown 539010 0/00

 11 RITZA PATCH First start M/1J. Scerri 539015 0/00

 12 MISS RUBY First start M/1K. Mulrine 536146 0/00

 13 LUSTY LOVIN' First start M/1R. Brewer 541360 0/00

 14 LUCKY ETHICS Unrequired at last meeting DAP, 23/09/2021, R2, P 5P 6P M/1M. Forner 537209 0/048

 15 CUMBRIA DAYS Unplaced after 1 start DAP, 23/09/2021, R2, P 4P M/1A. Manwaring 543681 0/058

 16 EVACUATE 1 Unplaced after 1 start DAP, 23/09/2021, R2, P 7P M/1C. Chappelow 543211 0/033

 17 CALLA SUE Weighted points score DAP, 23/09/2021, R2, P 5P 6P M/1J. Callaughan 538343 0/048

 18 SHE'S DEBACLE Weighted points score DAP, 23/09/2021, R2, P 6P 8P 5P M/1L. Warren 501081 0/048

 19 OH SO EFFECTIVE Weighted points score DAP, 18/09/2021, R1, P 7P 7P 7Y M/1N. Auld 533844 0/036
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 1 ZIPPING PANAMA Last start winner GAR, 25/09/2021, R5, P 1P 5P 4P 5/3J. Finn 537198 7/1183

 2 WICKED FLASH Last start placegetter DAP, 09/09/2021, R5, P 3P 4P 1C 5/4P. Ray 532464 6/0216

 3 MISS KEY Last start placegetter DAP, 23/09/2021, R9, P 2P 1P 7P 5/4A. Mulrine 536147 4/0177

 4 KAYDEN'S TIGER Last start placegetter DAP, 23/09/2021, R9, P 3P 6P 4P 5/4A. Mulrine 534292 4/0150

 5 MACK BOY Weighted points score BUL, 25/09/2021, R10, P 2P 1P 2P 5/4P. Goodsell 530570 8/0282

 6 SUBTLE ART 1 Weighted points score BUL, 22/09/2021, R6, P 6P 3P 1P 5/4S. Ngurah 537879 4/0237

 7 TOPPER PHOENIX Weighted points score DAP, 23/09/2021, R11, M 2M 2M 4M 5/3F. Harris 492357 6/1220

 8 RITZA RAIN Weighted points score RIC, 01/09/2021, R4, P 4P 1P 1P 5/4V. Ellul 529689 8/0188

 9 SUPER ARCHIE 1 Weighted points score DAP, 23/09/2021, R5, P 6P 7P 5P 5/2C. Gatt 497250 7/2153

 10 ZAMBORA TAN 2 Weighted points score BUL, 25/09/2021, R6, P 4P 6P 4P 5/1P. Massa 521020 14/0141
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 1 IEISHA BALE Last start placegetter DAP, 23/09/2021, R7, P 3P 4P 1P 1/1S. Rhodes 528163 11/10282
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 1 IAGO BALE Weighted points score DAP, 04/09/2021, R11, P 4P 1P 2P 3/1/1S. Rhodes 498793 11/5283
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 1 LIGHT AND LILY Last start placegetter BUL, 11/09/2021, R7, P 3P 7P 6P 3/1/1J. Tweddle 533622 10/7219

 2 RITZA RACHELLE Weighted points score DAP, 16/09/2021, R6, P 6P 6P 1P 3/1/1J. Scerri 507348 7/6216
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 1 HIBISCUS MOON Last start winner DAP, 23/09/2021, R5, P 1P 4P 4P 4/1/2A. Rowe 528707 7/5183

 2 SMART FERNANDO Last start winner RIC, 26/09/2021, R2, P 1P 6P 3P 4/1/2G. Sutherland 528835 11/5165
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 1 ALWAYS GOING 2 Weighted points score RIC, 21/09/2021, R4, P 3P 6P 1P 5/4V. Spiteri 532534 2/0150
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 1 TARAWI SOPHIE 2 Last start placegetter DAP, 23/09/2021, R2, P 3P 2P M/1C. Chappelow 538712 0/0132

 2 EVACUATE 2 Unplaced after 1 start DAP, 23/09/2021, R2, P 7P M/1C. Chappelow 543211 0/033
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 1 NANGAR LILLY 1 Weighted points score DAP, 16/09/2021, R7, P 8P 7P 6P 4/1/2M. Burton 497585 9/4120
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